09-08-2003 Greent of Commence FORM PTO-1618A stent and Trades TRADEMARK OMB 0651-0027 2003 SEP -3 AM 9:01 102543497 9-7-07 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET OPR/FINANCE TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type License New X Assignment Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nuño Pro Tuno Assignment Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Other **Conveying Party** Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name The Conair Group, 01 98 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name | Conair-Delaware, **DBA/AKA/TA** Composed of 501 Silverside Road, Suite 70 Address (line 2) 19809 Address (line 3) Wilmington Delaware Zin Code State/Country if document to be recorded is an Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership** assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an x | Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for swriewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C., 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperseck Reduction Project (RSSI-8027), Washington, D.C., 20331. See ONIS Information Collection Budget Package 6651-6027, Patent and Trademark Practice. DO NOT SENTE TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

SENTE description to be a property of the propert

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Other

09/05/2003 **38** 01 FC:8521 00000049 12289

Citizenship/State_of Incorporation/Organization

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Delaware

TRADEMARK REEL: 002817 FRAME: 0535

(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B Pag	e 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Rece	eiving Party only.
Name [
Address (fine 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 412-562-1637			
Name [Michael L. Dever		
Address (line 1)	Buchanan Ingersoll, P.C.		
Address (line 2)	301 Grant Street, 20th Floor		
Address (line 3)	Pittsburgh, PA 15219		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the a including any attachments.	tached conveyance docu	ment # 4
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registrate Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number(s)	Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	Mark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property). tion Number(s)
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-4553			
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes K No No			
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any			
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
<u>Michael</u>	L. Dever	171	9/3/03
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed





INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This is a nunc pro tunc Assignment having an effective date of January 1, 1998 from THE CONAIR GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor") to CONAIR-DELAWARE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,228,922 for the mark "CONAIR" (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said Mark including the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for consideration previously provided and hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers to Assignee all right, title interest in and to the Mark, including the goodwill associated therewith, and further including the right to sue and recover for past damages.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor hereby has caused its name to be signed by its duly authorized representative and its corporate seal to be affixed hereto as of January 1, 1998.

THE CONAIR GROUP, INC

Tide PRESIDENT

phone: 412-312-6000

fax: 412-312-6227

website: http://www.conairnet.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 002817 FRAME: 0537

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the Intellectual Property Assignment from The Conair Group,

Inc. to Conair-Delaware, Inc. is a true and exact copy of the original Intellectual Property

Assignment.

Date

RECORDED: 09/03/2003

Vicki Cremonese Notary Public

Notarial Seal Vicki Cremonese, Notary Public City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Feb. 8, 2007

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002817 FRAME: 0538